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APPLICATIONS
AND
GRANTS

FOR
MAIN

ROADS.

Return
showing

Applications
under

"The
Roads

and
Bridges
Construction
Act, 1882"—continued.

Applicant
and

Work.

UnderSection.
Estimated Cost.

Amount applied
for.

Remarks.

Amount granted.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
a.

639,973
0

0
I

!

£

s.
d.

1176,572
0

0

Brought
forward

,'

Applications
under

Section
32

for
rebuilding
Warn

Bridge
on

Main

Boad.

Cook
County,—Rebuilding

Karawa
Bridge.. ..

32

385
0

0

385
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
certified
to
as
above.

Certificate
granted

under

section
32

385
0

0

Repairing
D(gmages

caused
by

Floods,
under

Sections
31

and
35,

to
Date.

Wairoa
County,—Reconstruction

Frasertown
Wharf,

destroyed
by

flood

100
0

0

75
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
certified
to
be
in

accordance
with
Act
and

gazetted

regulations.
Certificate

granted
for

amount
under
section

35

75
0

0

18

Hamilton
Borough,—Reconstruction

Hamilton
Bridge

Wairoa
County,—Repairing

flood
damages
on

Wairoa
to
Mohaka

Road
..

12
to
15

150
0

0
|

150
0

0

Plarv,
estimates,

&c,
certified
to
as
above.

Certificate
granted
under

section
35

Damages
not

considered
"Extraordinary

damages
by

flood"
within

the

moaning
of
the
Act.
No

grant.

Plans,
estimates,

&o.,
certified
to
be
in

accordance
with

Act.
Certificate

granted
for

amount
applied

for
under
section

35

150
0

0

18

143
0

0

107
0

0

Rebuilding
Awatere

Bridge,
destroyed
by

flood..

18

288
0

0

216
0

0

216
0

0

Total
applications

dealt
with
..

!

640,906
0

0

Total
grants

made

177,398
0

Summary.

Applications
considered

under
section
33

„

,,

sections
32

and
33

..

„

,,

„
31

and
35

..

I

639,973
0

0

385
0

0

548
0

0

Summary.

Giants
made
under
section
33

,,

,,
sections
32
and
33

,,

,,
,,

31
and
35

176,572
0

385
0

441
0

640,906
0

0

177,398
0

--■

18th.
June,

1883.

Charles
T.

Bbnzoni,

Acting
Under-Secretary
for
Public
Works.
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