APPLICATIONS AND GRANTS FOR MAIN ROADS.

2

RETURN showing Applications under "The Roads and Bridges Construction Act, 1882"—continued.

)	
Applicant and Work.	Under Section.	Estimated Cost.	Amount applied for.	Remarks.	Amount granted.
Brought forward	:	ક ક.	£ s. d. 639,973 0 0	:	£ s. d. 176,572 0 0
Applications under Section 32 for rebuilding Worn Bridge on Main Rook County,— Rebuilding Karawa Bridge	32	385 0 0	385 0 0	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to as above. Certificate granted under	385 0 0
Repairing Domages caused by Floods, under Sections 31 and 35,				PO TODOOG	
Wairoa County,— Reconstruction Frasertown Wharf, destroyed by flood	18	100 0 0	75 0 0	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to be in accordance with Act and gazetted regulations. Certifinate granted for amount under sortion 33	75 0 0
h,— n Hamilton Bridge	12 to 15	150 0 0	150 0 0	Plant, estimates, &c., certified to as above. Certificate granted under	. 150 0 0
Warras County,— Repairing flood damages on Wairoa to Mohaka Road	. 18	143 0 0	107 0 0	section 39 Dama 7: s not considered "Extraordinary damages by flood" within the	
Rebuilding Awatere Bridge, destroyed by flood	. 18	288 0 0	216 0 0	meaning of the Act. No grant. Plans, estimates, &c., certified to be in accordance with Act. Certificate granted for amount applied for under section 35	216 0 0
Total applications dealt with	:	:	640,906 0 0	Total grants made	177,398 0 0
Applications considered under section 33 sections 32 and 33 31 and 35	:::	639,973 0 0 385 0 0 548 0 0		Grants made under section 33 sections 32 and 33 31 and 35	176,572 0 0 385 0 0 441 0 0
			-640,906 0 0		177,398 0 0

CHARLES T. BENZONI, Acting Under-Secretary for Public Works.

18th June, 1883.